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WASHINGTON STATE PATROL  [55%08635 |

Primary Officers Report REPORT OF INVESTIGATION
[] Assisting Officers Report

(] Technical Specialist Report Filed at Seattle Courthouse 4&. C OObﬁ&]O] ‘@ % %

[ suppiemental Repoit
] PP P JAM 1 2 m‘i Page
Type of investigation: Date:
Obstructing a Law Enforcement Official - 8/12/06
Lacation: . : Time:
Yestler and Occidental 0135
Name: DOB:
X | Griffin, Michaet B 11722177
S Address: ’ Race: Sex
311 S 116" st ' B M
[ [ ey State: Zip: Height: “Weight:
W | Seattle - WA 98168 5-11 170
Home Phone: : Work Phone: Eves: Hair:
[] __|BRO BLK
\Y License/St: Expiration: BAC: ‘ Interpreter {type);
WA/GIFFIMB230Q2 06
Name: DOB: Misc;
> | Griffin, Mamie C ' ' 10/27/72
S Address: Race: Sex:
311 S 116™ St B F
D City: State: Zip: Height: Weight:
W | Seattle WA 98168 5-9 ' 167
Home Phone: Work Phene: Eyes: Hair:
L] BRO BLK
VvV License/St: Expiration; BAC: Interpreter {type):
WA/ GRIFFMC282P? 08
Name: DOB: Misc:
L _
S Address; Race: Sex
O oy State Zip: Height- Weight
W
Home Phone: . Work Phone: Eyes: Hair:
U]
VvV License/St: Expiration: BAC: Interpreter (type):
- olor: - 3 . : Style:
g i Biue 1972 Oids - 2 Door
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=l CV43666 WA ' impounded to Stans MT View
. Color: Year: Make: Model: Style:
[:H]
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{ certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the faws of the State of Washington
that this report and subsequent pages are true and correct (RCW 9A.72.085):;
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%’ C.W. Hooper 527 8/14/086
Place Slgned Appr Daie:
1 King County § 4 ( /@f 7{1,@ FSIST 66
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WASHINGTON STATE PATROL 3?008638

: REPORT OF INVESTIGATION
T rC.wW.H
4527 ooper NARRATIVE

On 8/12/06 at approximately 0135 hours, | was stopped at a red light when | observed a blue Oldsmobile,
WA CV4366 sitting at a red light two intersections south of me in lane 1 of 1 waiting to go straight for no
reason the vehicle decide to run the red light and to go around the traffic in the tum lane a travel eastbound

on Maryann.

| activated my emergency equipment and tried to catch up to the vehicle. | traveled east on Maryann. As |
got to the intersection of Marian and 2™ Ave | observed the vehicle turn westbound on Yesler. | traveled
south on 2™ Ave then westbound on Yesler. | observed the vehicle turn south on Occidental then come to a
stop due to traffic. As i pulled up behind the vehicle | observed a black male wearing blue jean, and
oversized white t-shirt, and a dark colored baseball hat exit the vehicle and start running south east from the
vehicle. | also observed a biack female exit the vehicle and walk into the crowd. ‘

I advised WSP Communications that | was in foot pursuit and requested back up. Seattle Police arrived on
scene and advised me that they are receiving phone calts from near by pay phones from a male stating that
his vehicle had been stolen. 1 went back to the vehicle. The security guard from club Trinity which was right
next to the vehicles were advised me that the female was standing near the entrance. i contacted the
female and identified her as the passenger from the vehicle. | escorted her over to the patrol vehicles and
asked her why they ran. The female stated, “This guy walked up to the vehicle and pulled my brother out

and kidnapped me.”

| searched the vehicle and found a loaded Smith and Wesson .357 revolver and a open container on the
driver side floor.

| re-contacted the security guard who advised me that he could identify the driver of the vehicle. | asked the
security guard if he would be willing to provide a written statement of what he observed. He stated, “Yes.” At
this time the security guard advised me that the driver was walking back to his vehicle.. The security guard

pointed the driver out.

I contacted the male and asked him why he ran. The male stated, “! didn’t my car was jacked and 1 was
down here looking for my vehicle.” The male was wearing blue jeans with a white tank top. Seattle Police
advised me that the security guard stated that he the maie was the driver and that officers in the parking lot
where the driver ran through have located the oversized white t-shirt and dark colored ball cap and that the

t-shirt was still warm to the touch.

| placed the male under arrest for obstruction and reéd him his Constitutional Rights. | searched the driver
but was unable to find any identification on him. 1 asked the driver what his name was. The driver was

verbally identified as Griffin, Michael B, 11/22/77.

[ re-contacted the female passenger who at this time was in an argument with the two Seattle Police officers "
and placed her under arrest for obstruction. | search the female’s purse and found a WA drivers license
which identified her as Griffin, Mamie C, 10/27/72.

Two Seattle Police plain clothes officer advised me that they found both the driver’s and passenger’s cell
phone and they show that they were calling each other while we were searching form them.

I ran the vehicle’s registration, revolver, and both the driver and passenger’s name through WSP
Communications. The return showed that the weapon and vehicle retumed to Michael Griffin. The driver

gnd passenger returned with valid drivers and no wants.

Both the driver and passenger were booked into the King County Jail for Obstruction.

e
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WASHINGTON STATE PATROL | 55"
REPORT OF INVESTIGATION 06-008638

Trooper: Hooper #527 NARRATIVE

There was no collision report taken. When | returned to where the collision had taken place the taxi had
already left the scene. { looked at the front of Griffin’s vehicle and cbserved no damage which ied me to
believe it must have been a non reportable collision and that's why the taxi didn’'t hang around. As for the
Seattle Officers that respond to my call for assistance, | contacted Seattle Police Communications and they
advised me that there are over six officers that signed out at that scene. Their also was a Sergeant that was
on that scene but he isn't in their system for being there. The first Officer to arrive on the scene was Officer

Zurcher, Richard #5857.

3000-110-D0F (R 12/01) 2



Filed at Seattle Courihouse
JAN 12 2007

King County District Court, West Division, Seattle Courthouse

STATE OF WASHINGTON, )
Plaintiff, )
Vs, ) No.C0599689
)y
MICHAEL B. GRIFFIN )
DOB: 11/22/1977 ) COMPLAINT
Defendant, )

[, Norm Maleng, Prosecuting Attorney for King County in the name and by the authority of the
State of Washington, do accuse MICHAEL B. GRIFFIN of the crime of Obstructing a Law
Enforcement Officer, committed as follows:

That the defendant MICHAEL B. GRIFFIN in King County, Washington on or about 12 August
2006, did willfully hinder, delay or obstruct a law enforcement officer, in the discharge of his official
powers or duties;

Contrary to RCW 9A.76.020(1), and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

AND COMES NOW PLAINTIFF, STATE OF WASHINGTON, AND HEREBY DEMANDS A
JURY TRIAL IN THE ABOVE-ENTITLED CAUSE. SUCH DEMAND IS MADE PURSUANT

TO CrRLj 6.1.1(B).
NO LENG, Pigsecuting Attorney
By
Christina Miyamasu, WSEBR #91002
Deputy Prosecuting Att _

COMPLAINT -1 N?I‘m Maleng ‘
King County Prosecuting Attorney

Criminal Division, District Court Unit



Filed at Sezitle Colrthouse
APR O 3 sf.inj h‘

STATE OF WASHINGTON

KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
West Division, Seattle Courthouse

NO. Cﬁjq?éyf

STATEMENT OF DEFENDANT ON
PLEA OF GUILTY

Plaintiff

Micynel B. L& FFIN

Defendant.

1. My true name is MIKGAQQ/ ga é{\hﬂ‘ﬁh

2. My age is 29'

1 went through the ‘ /%y f§ grade, @D & @/

4. [ HAVE BEEN INFORMED AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT:

d

(a) I have the right to representation by a lawyer and that if T cannot afford to pay for a lawyer,
one will be provided at no expense to me.

(b) I am charged with: /(éE/ﬁf//& /ﬁf‘{\ej’

3. TUNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE THE FOLLOWING IMPORTANT RIGHTS, AND I GIVE
THEM ALL UP BY PLEADING GUILTY:

(a) The right to a speedy and public trial by an impartial jury in the county where the crime
is alleged to have been committed,;

{b) The rigltt to remain silent before and during trial, and the right to refuse to testify against
myself,

STATEMENT OF DEFENDANT ON PLEA OF GUILTY - Page [ of 4
CrRLI-04.0200 (08/2002) - CrRLJ 4.2(g)



{© The right at trial to hear and question the witnesses who testify against me;

{d) The right at trial to testify and to have witnesses testify for me. These witnesses can be
made to appear at no expense to me;

(e) 1 am presumed innocent unless the charge is proven beyond a reasonable doubt or I enter
a plea of guilty;

(H The right to appeal a finding of guilt after a trial.
6. IN CONSIDERING THE CONSEQUENCES OF MY GUILTY PLEA, I UNDERSTAND THAT:

() The crime with which I am charged carries a maximum sentence of ZZ days in jail
anda$ [ D fine.

{b) The roscutmg authonty will make, the following rgcomupendation to the judg;
7 uzpal aﬂﬁn/%se{vﬂ /4’@/

@ 7 s
, L, L L b=
(c) The judge does not have to follow anyone’s recommendation as to sentence. The judge can

give me any sentence up to the maximum authorized by law no matter what the prosecuting
authority or anyone else recommends.

(d) 'The judge may place me on probation for up to five years if I am sentenced under RCW
46.61.5055 or up to two years for all other offenses and impose conditions of probation. If
the court orders me to appear at a hearing regarding my compliance with probation and 1
fail to attend the hearing, the term of probation will be tolled until I appear before the court
on the record.

(e) The judge may require me to pay costs, fees and assessments authorized by law. The judge
may also order me to make restitution to any victims who lost money or property as a result
of crimes 1 committed. The maximum amount of restitution is double the amount of the
loss of all victims or double the amount of my gain.

() IfT am not a citizen of the United States, a plea of guilty to an offense punishable as a crime
under state law is grounds for deportation, exclusion from admission to the United States, or
denizl of naturalization pursuant to the laws of the United States.

NOTIFICATION RELATING TO SPECIFIC CRIMES: IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPHS
APPLY, THE BOX SHOULD BE CHECKED AND THE PARAGRAPH INITIALED BY THE
DEFENDANT.

R I e T"ut: trime-of —_— has a2 mandatory minimum sentence
Hmw iniail-and-$ fine nlnq cOSts a_nd T T

%W allow any reduction of this sentence.

O] Ifthiserimeinivolves a sexug offen3e associaed: with
MW@ testing for the human i elency
Virus,

STATEMENT OF DEFENDANT ON PLEA OF GUILTY - Page 2 of 4
CrRLI-04.0200 (08/2002) - CrRL] 4.2(g)



[Eli——Ftisplea of guilty will result in suspension or revocation of my driving license-orprivilege

er a period of . Thizsper 01

i derstand ~OWI, Or Nave Under my ¢ : less my
right to do so is rest i der any

gealed [!iSth license RCW-9-41-040-

[k Ifthis crime res-a-drugofferse, my eligibility Tor state and federai education be
Will be affected. 20 1T.S.C..§ 1091() .

|| If this case involves driving while under the influence of alcohol and/or being in actual
physical control of a vehicle while under the influence of alcohol and/or drugs, [ havebeen
grmed and understand that I will be subject to

_ days in jail,
monetary

or vehicles equipped with an ignition

lectronic home monitoring and impose an alternative sentence which may include
additional jail time, work crew or work camp.

" B DT Tt s s N
Cin  Tund 1 this crime involves sexual misconduct with a mindr it secomd
degre: on With a minor for lmmoral purposes or attempt“sohe;i ion or

in RCW DA. 44 130 HoTEgISter w1th thie courty sheriiiasde 'ed in the
“OHW

[ i Stalking, harassment or communication With @ mterfor immoral

; T have a biological samp oses of DNA
identification analysis. RCW 43 43.754.

7. I plead guilty to the crime of _L_Pe£/5771e, A /Ne ST ] as charged
in the complaint or citation and notice. I have reckived a copy of that complaint or citation and
notice.

3. I make this plea freely and voluntarily.

9. No one has threatened harm of any kind to me or to any other person to cause me to make this plea.

10. No person has made promises of any kind to cause me to enter this plea except as set forth in this
staterment,

STATEMENT OF DEFENDANT ON PLEA OF GUILTY - Page 3 of 4
CrRLJ-04.0200 (08/2002) - CrRLJ 4.2(g)



il. The judge has asked me to state in my own words what I did that makes me guilty of this crime.

This is 10
et Gy T s hop o 1 Argust A o 200 7
ATA, fes - Ao "o Llofi] ane by’ 4 /)

enffpenert  FE el

[1] Instead of malzing a statement, | agree that the court may review the police reports and/or a
statement of probable cause supplied by the prosecution to establish a factual basis for the plea.

12. My lawyer has explained to me, and we have fully discussed, all of the above paragraphs. I

understand them all. 1 have been given a copy of this “Statement of Defendant on Plea of Guilty.” T
have no further questions to ask the judge.

5ozl 1 Phchalo B

Defendant

I have read and discussed this statement with the
defendant and believe that the defendant is competent
and full ; stands th

Print Name I(JJL( e ?7 Print name
The foregoing statement was signed by the defendant in open court in the presence of the defendant’s lawyer
and the undersigned judge. The defendant asserted that (check the appropriate box):

(a) The defendant had previously read; or
(b) The defendant’s lawyer had previously read to him or her; or

¢) An interpreter had previously read to the defendant the entire statement above and that
understood it in full.

I find the defendant’s plea of guilty to be knowingly, intelligefit]
understands the charges and the consequences of the plea.
defendant is guilty as jharged

/@i?’

DATED:

STATEMENT OF DEFENDANT ON PLEA OF GUILTY - Page 4 of 4
CrRLI-04.0200 (08/2002) - CrRLJ 4.2(g)



STATE OF WASHINGTON SUMMONS / SUBPOENA / NOTICE

King County District Gourt Case Assigned To:
State of Washingt
COUNTY OF KING o il SPEARMAN, MARI ANE C
CITY OF 516 3rd Avenue Judge:
E-327 King County Courthouse
V. GRI FFI N, M CHAEL BENJAM 5?55%‘*'2‘;,"@;‘3;;” Courtroom: SEA Room E- 312
DEFENDANT’S NAME CITATION NO. CITATION DATE

NOTICE DATE VICLATIONS):
GRI FFI' N, M CHAEL BENJA| C00599689 WSP|08/12/2006

02/ 28/ 2007 |OBSTRUCT LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED AND
REQUIRED TO APPEAR AT THIS COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME BELOW.

ACCOMMODATIONS ARE AVAILABLE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES UPON REQUEST.

pate  04/09/ 2007 a7 08:45 AM  goR

CC:
OFFI CER 1: 00527
GRI FFIN, M CHAEL BENJAM ARRAIGNMENT  Officerr HOOPER, CHRIS =
311 S 116 ST X_TRIALJURY Defense Atty.:
SEATTLE WA 98168 ______ SENTENCING Bondsman:

HEARING

rarure 1o oSS STRNEMMERE L AT e s Hr 2 WRdrant

CLERKO Tt IEUW%QSSIONER/CLERK
FOR YOQUR ARREST.

DEFENDANT'S COPY ® KGOCF (SRR




STATE OF WASHINGTON SUMMONS / SUBPOENA / NOTICE

King County District Gourt Case Assigned To:
COUNTY OF KING State of Washington
Seattle Divisi CHON MARK C
CITY OF 51%3"32 A"Ji'n"ul Judge:
E-327 King County Courthouse
vs. GRIFFIN, M CHAEL BENJAM Sealte WA 96104 Courtroom:  SEA Room E- 341
DEFENDANT'S NAME CITATION NO. CITATION DATE NOTICE DATE VIOLATION(S):

GRI FFI'N, M CHAEL BENJA| C00599689 WSP

08/ 12/ 2006 |04/ 27/ 2012

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED AND
REQUIRED TO APPEAR AT THIS COURT ON THE DATE AND TIME BELOW.
ACCOMMODATIONS ARE AVAILABLE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES UPON REQUEST.

RESI STI NG ARREST

DATE 05/ 18/ 2012 AT 01:30 PM FOR CC:
OFFI CER 1: 00527

GRI FFIN, M CHAEL BENJAM ARRAIGNMENT Officerr HOOPER, CHRIS

7510 137TH AVE NE ____TRIAL Defense Atty.:

REDMOND WA 98052 ______ SENTENCING Bondsman:

X__ HEARING MOTL ON TO VACA

FAILURE TO OBEY THIS SUMMONS MAY RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF A WARRANT CLERKOF  THE IR Awssionen / cLem
FOR YOUR ARREST. DEFENDANT'S COPY ®

KCDCF ﬁi&/e,&




